Font design
Product not shown
actual size
Ulverston - LA12 7NQ
Cumbria    UK
Tel   +44 (0) 1229 580000
a Limited
way
t
E-Mail sales@forge-europa.co.uk
Fax +44 (0) 1229 586890
0.39" ( 10 mm ) Single Digit White 7 Segment Display
Fe
• In y technology
• W
• B  segment colour
• H
• C racteristics
• A lour
• Id applications
Available options:
• Alternative face colour
• Alternative font
• Long terminal pins
FN1 W
Data Sheet  FN1-039XW010JBW
Issue 02  14-12-04  Sheet 1 of 2
Note
Chromaticity coordinates to
CIE 1931 Standard.
Industry standard procedures
regarding static must be observed
when handling this product.
Ele teristics -  IF   W01 = 20 mA   W05 = 10 mA       Ta = 25°°°° C
Max  = 25°°°° C - Derate above 25°°°° C
Pa
Co
rt Number
ommon Anode
Emitting
Colour
Chromaticity  Coordinates Forward Voltage VF Luminous Intensity IV
x y typical max min typical
FN 1-0392W010JBW White 0.30 0.30 3.80 4.50 - 6
FN 1-0392W050JBW White 0.30 0.30 3.70 4.00 - 12
V mcd / seg.  (digit average)
Ch Condition Symbol Rating Units
Pu 0.1 duty cycle @ 1KHz
W01
IFP
100
mA
W05 35
DC
W01
IF
20
mA
W05 15
Re IR = 10 µA VR 5 V
Op Topr - 25 to + 80 ° C
Sto Tstg - 30 to + 85 ° C
Le 1.6 mm from body - max 3 seconds 260 ° C
Forge Europ
The Old Rail
Princes Stree
©
atures:
dustry 1st white displa
ide viewing angle
lack face colour, White
igh segment intensity
onsistent emission cha
esthetically pleasing co
eal for broad range of
-039XW010JB
ctro / Optical Charac
imum Ratings     Ta
rt Number
mmon Cathode
Pa
C
1-0391W010JBW FN
1-0391W050JBW FN
Units
aracteristic
lse Forward Current
 Forward Current
verse Voltage
erating Temperature
rage Temperature
ad soldering temperature
Common Cathode
Common Anode
Package Outline
Tolerance ± 0.25 mm unless stated
Ulverston - LA12 7NQ
Cumbria    UK
Tel   +44 (0) 1229 580000
Forge Europa Limited
The Old Railway
Princes Street
© E-Mail sales@forge-europa.co.uk
Fax +44 (0) 1229 586890
0.39" ( 10 mm ) Single Digit White 7 Segment DisplayFN1-039XW010JBW
Data Sheet  FN1-039XW010JBW
Issue 02  14-12-04  Sheet 2 of 2